
To, 

Sir, 

II 

DO-Acs States-6, 

O/0 the Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 
10-Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, 
New Delhi-110124. 

Sub: Monthly Status Report of pension cases for the Month of February-2025. 

Sr. AO 

I am to invite a reference to headquarters email dated 03.03.2022 on the subject cited above. In 

this connection the requisite information in respect of O/0 the Pr. Accountant General (A&E), J&K 1s 

tabulated below. 

10 

Particulars 

Family 

Cases 

Office of the Principal Accountant General (A&E) J&k 

Pension:- Total Number of live pensioners/family pensioners in J&K is as under: 

Number of live Pensioners/ Family Pensioners up to 28-02-2025 

Original 
Pension 

2,55,045 
Number of staff strength/PIP(cadre wise) working in Pension wing: 

Sr. Acctt 
AAO 

cases (SY) 

Pension 
Cases (FSY) 
Revision 
Pension 

07 

Opening 
balance of 

pension 
cases (O.B 

01.01.2025) 

yrfth , HH-180001 

24 

06 

28 

Shakti Nagar, Jammu - 180001 

Consultant Supervisor 

03 

Received 

during the 
month 
01-01-2025 

to 

DEDI . 

31-01-2025 

No:-PNRJ-Coord/Monthly Status Report/2024-25/3 172 
Dated:- 13-03-2025 

1485 

131 

2498 

qHT : 0191-2581290, sT: 0191-25811 17 

Phone : 0191-2581290, Fax : 0191-2581117 

04 

Total 

1509 

137 

2526 

Asstt. 

Supervisor 
13 

Total 
number of 
cases 

cleared 
during the 
month of 
01-02-2025 
to 

28-02-2025 

1319 

97 

2347 

24 

Number of 
cases returned 

to the State 

Govt. 

departments 
due to various 

reasons 

01-02-2025 

to 
28-02-2025 

141 

37 

140 

Accountant 

22 

Closing 
balance of 

pension 
cases at the 

This issues with the approval of Principal Accountant General (A&E). 

end of the 

month 

(CB as on 
28-02-2025) 

ffa yf 

49 

03 

39 

DEO 

01 

Less 

than 1 

sUPREME AUDrT INSTITUTmON OF INDU 

month. 

Dedcated to Truth in Public Interest 

Clerk 

04 

Month wise analysis of 
pending cases. 

More 
than 
month 

Yours faihrully 

old. 

19 

07 

Dy. Accouftant Ceneral 
(Pension) 

Daftari 

HI4A, -K -19000 1 
qYIT :0194-24773 14, h4H:0194-2477839 

01 

More 
than 2 
months 

old. 

30 

02 

32 

M.Y. Rather Avenue Exhibition Ground, 
Opposite Civil Secretariat Srinagar-190001 
Phone 0194- 24773 14, Fax No. 0194-2477839 

AN 



S.No 

1. 

2 

3 

5. 

6 

7 

8. 

9 

10. 

Detail of staff strength/ PIP(cadre wise) working in Pension wing for the Month of 
February-2025 in respect of Principal Accountant General (A&E), J&K 

Designation 

SAO 

AAO 

Consultant 

Supervisor 

Asstt. Supervisor 
Sr. Accountant 

Accountant 

DEO 

Clerk 

Daftari 

Total 

Number of 
officers/otficials 

Jammu 
05 

04 

01 

00 

09 

08 

06 

00 

01 

01 

35 

Number of 
officers/officials 

Srinagar 
05 

03 

02 

04 

04 

16 

16 

01 

03 

00 

54 

Total 

10 

07 

03 

04 

13 

24 

22 

01 

04 

01 

89 

Sr. Accounts Officer (PNRToha3 
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