

कार्यालय प्रधान महालेखाकार (ले. व. ह.) जम्मू व कश्मीर Office of the Principal Accountant General (A&E) J&K



No:-PNRJ-Coord/Monthly Status Report/2024-25/3172 Dated:- 13-03-2025

To,

DO-Acs States-6, O/O the Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 10-Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110124.

Sub: Monthly Status Report of pension cases for the Month of February-2025.

Sir.

I am to invite a reference to headquarters email dated 03.03.2022 on the subject cited above. In this connection the requisite information in respect of O/O the Pr. Accountant General (A&E), J&K is tabulated below.

I Pension:- Total Number of live pensioners/family pensioners in J&K is as under:-

Number of live Pensioners/ Family Pensioners up to 28-02-2025

2,55,045

Number of staff strength/PIP(cadre wise) working in Pension wing: Daftari Clerk DEO Accountant Sr. Acctt Asstt. Consultant Supervisor AAO Sr. AO Supervisor 04 01 01 24 22 13 04 03 10 07

Ш				m . 1	Number of	Closing	Month v	wise analy	sis of
Particulars	Opening balance of pension cases (O.B 01.01.2025)	Received during the month 01-01-2025 to 31-01-2025	Total	Total number of cases cleared during the month of 01-02-2025 to 28-02-2025	cases returned to the State Govt. departments due to various reasons 01-02-2025 to 28-02-2025	balance of pension cases at the end of the month (CB as on 28-02-2025)	pending Less than 1 month.		More than 2 months old.
Original Pension	24	1485	1509	1319	141	49	-	19	30
cases (SY) Family Pension	06	131	137	97	37	03	-	01	02
Cases (FSY) Revision Pension cases	28	2498	2526	2347	140	39	-	07	32

This issues with the approval of Principal Accountant General (A&E).

Yours faithfully

Dy. Accountant General (Pension)

शक्ति नगर, जम्मू - 180001

दूरभाष : 0191-2581290, फैक्स : 0191-2581117

Shakti Nagar, Jammu - 180001

Phone: 0191-2581290, Fax: 0191-2581117

एम. वाई. राथर एवेन्यू, प्रदर्शनी मैदान, सिविल सचिवालय के सामने, श्रीनगर -190001 दूरभाष : 0194-2477314, फैक्स : 0194-2477839

M.Y. Rather Avenue Exhibition Ground, Opposite Civil Secretariat Srinagar-190001 Phone 0194- 2477314, Fax No. 0194-2477839

			ccountant General (A&E), J	
S.No	Designation	Number of officers/officials Jammu	Number of officers/officials Srinagar	Total
1.	SAO	05	05	10
2.	AAO	04	03	07
3.	Consultant	01	02	03
4.	Supervisor	00	04	04
5.	Asstt. Supervisor	09	04	13
6.	Sr. Accountant	08	16	24
7.	Accountant	06	16	22
8.	DEO	00	01	01
9.	Clerk	01	03	04
10.	Daftari	01	00	01
	Total	35	54	89

Sr. Accounts Officer (PNR-Cooks)